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IIT INSTITUTIONS
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) in the country State-wise and location-wise;

(b) the details of the schemes for which the funds were allocated to the IITs by the Government during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the funds released and utilized under various heads by IITs country during the last three years particularly IIT Kanpur?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Details of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and their locations, State-wise in the country are as under:-

Sl.  Name of   the State where in located
No.  Institutes

1. IIT-Kharagpur West Bengal

2. IIT-Madras Tamil Nadu

3.   IIT-Bombay            Maharashtra

4. IIT-Kanpur Uttar Pradesh

5.   IIT-Delhi             National Capital Territory of Delhi

6.   IIT-Guwahati          Assam

7.   IIT-Roorkee           Uttarakhand

8.   IIT-Gandhinagar       Gujarat

9.   IIT-Ropar             Punjab

10.  IIT-Jodhpur           Rajasthan

11.  IIT-Bhubaneswar       Orissa


12. IIT-Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh

13.  IIT-Patna             Bihar

14. IIT-Indore Madhya Pradesh

15. IIT-Mandi Himachal Pradesh

(b) & (c): Scheme-wise details of funds allocated and released to IITs during the last three years are as under:-

        (Rs. in crores)

Name of the Scheme  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

Plan (IITs)                  404.00    400.00    249.44
    including   including   including

    (52.00)   (68.17)   (35.00)

Plan (for implementation       -       598.69   540.66
of OBC reservation)  including   including

 (72.57)   (67.00)

Plan (setting up of new  -        60.00     248.50
IITs)

Non-Plan                     490.00    791.38   987.63
    including   including   including

    (74.80)   (113.48)   (138.55)

# Funds allocated and released to IIT-Kanpur.

Plan funds were utilized under various Heads viz Building & Works, Non-consumable, periodical & journals, initiation grants to new faculty, etc. Non-Plan funds were utilized on establishment expenses, retirement benefits, students Scholarship/ Assistanceship, administrative expenses, departmental expenses including laboratory expenses, library services, students support services, transport subsidy services, etc.
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